RESOLUTION 35 -2016

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 FOR THE CENTRAL AVENUE
PUMPING STATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, Resolution 79-2015 memorialized the award of the Central Avenue
Pumping Station Project to C&T Associates, Inc. in the amount of $173,950.00: and

WHEREAS, the Borough engineer has reviewed the as-built quantities upon completion
of the work completed to date as well as the installation of materials for the Central Avenue
Pumping Station Project and further certified the quantities set forth within the attached Change
Order Number 1; and |

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Change Order proposes an increase in the contract cost in
the sum of $4,000.00 thereby resuiting in a revised total contract cost of $177,950.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Change Order Number 1 in the amount of
$4,000.00 certifying an increase in the contract cost is hereby approved and authorized upon

such terms required in the contract documents.

BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS

)’

Réb;:y/d. C

(Ctpee ™
onley, Maﬁl

By:

ATTEST:

Q.gﬂmwf’ e et

el

Janet F%zzi, Borolﬁgh Cletk/Administrator

The foregoing Resolution was dually adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Woodbury Heights at the Regular meeting held on the 17th day of February, 2016.

inistrator




Engineers ® Planners ©

February 10,2016

, "Borough of Woodbury Helghts 7
500 Elm Avenue -
‘Woodbury Heights, New Jersey 08097

'Attentron: J anet PIZZI Borough Clerk/Administrator (Via E-miail &' Standard Mail)

‘Reference: - Change Order No. 1
. © Central Avenue Pumpmg Statlon Improvements .
Borough of Woodbury Heights, Gloucester Connty, New Jersey
* Contractor: C&T Associates, Inc.’ :
S&A File No. WH- 174

Dear Mayor and Councd Members

- Surveyors

_ Please ﬁnd enclosed four (4) orrgmal copiés of Change Order No. 1 requmng execution and .
~.approval by the Borough. We respectfully 1equest that th1s 1tem be placed on the agenda for approval atthe .

- next available Mayor and Counell meetmg

- The Change Order reflects the asburlt quantrtres for matenal/serwces that were deducted and/or

.' added during the construction of this project (See attached Contract Change Order Form). ‘This Change
. Order will increase the Contract by $4, 000.00. The Contraet total mcludlng this and any previcus Change -

Orders is $177, 950 .00.

‘Upon execution of the Change Orde1 the Borough shall rétain two (2) or igmal copies. for youl files

and forward two (2) original cop1es to this office. We will forward one (1) original copy to the Contractor -

- under separate cover. The remammg original copy wrll be retalned for our 1eco1ds L

If you have any questions regardmg thtS mattei please contact thrs ofﬁce
| = Very truly yours
. ‘SICKELS & ASSOCIATES INC.

o C o Dav:dRoche )

: ~ Construction M"arflager'- a
DDR

. Enclosure’
Copy To: . Mayor and Council Members wienclosure (Via Standard Ma11)

Vikki Holmstrom, Chief Fmanoral Officer, w/enclosure (Via E-mail & Standard Mail). .
Richard Middleton, Public Works Superintendent, w/enciosure {Via E-mail Only)

Brian Lozuke, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosure (Via E-mail Only)

Patrick Lincavage, Vice President, C&T Associates, Inc., wienclosure (Via Standard Mail).
Mark R. Brunermer, PE, CME, Sickels & Assoc:ates Inc., w/enclosure (Via E-mail Ouly)
David S. Palgutta PE CME Sickels & Assocrates Inc., w/enclosure (Via E-mail Only)

F: \PROJECTS\Woodbury Heights\WH-174 (P§ lmprovements)\Cenh*aI Ave\Change Orders & Payments\Change Order No 1 Submlssron 02 10- 16. docx

Sherwood Mews * 833 Kings nghway :
“Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-31 IO
(856) 843-6800 FAX (856) 848:8520
WWW, swkelsassoc com




S][ QEL S & | B | _ o , | Erigineers P]arlmerr_s . Surveyo.rs;

" TORDER NO. _ R
foats | T
K STATE: 1 ~ NewJersey
- JCcOuNTY: : o Gloucester -

CONTRACT FOR: Central Avenue Pumpmgr Statlon Impmvements
OWNER: Borougb of Woodbury Helghts )
TOQ: C&T Associates, Inc. , : : . )
You dre- l:ereby requesfed o comp(p w.rtk ihe follawmg clmngas fram tl:e contrac( plans rmd speciﬁ'catians

] ans_&épﬂﬂ!ﬁcati-dnsl'l&ﬁ;éhédj
L ‘ Supplemental [tem _ - _ .
8-1 Addmonal Pamtmg & Leak Repalr (1 LS @$4,00000) - ' N . $4,000.00
ToTAL I 5000 | $4,00000
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE ) - B ‘ o $4,000.00°

JUSTIFICATION: The Change.Order reﬂects the asbuﬂt quantities for matenal/seerces that were deducted and/or added durmg
the construction of the project. }
‘The amouit of the Contract will be mcreased by the sum of: Four Thousand Dol]als

and Zero Cents --- mrmam : - : ($4,000.00)
The Contract Total Including this & Prewous Change Orders will be: One Hundred Severity Seven Thousand Thirty Nine
Hundred Fifty Dolats and Zero Cents —---nr-~snremmsammnen ‘ : e f$177 950.00)

The Contract Period Provided for Complétion will be: Unchanged
7 This dociment will-become.q supplement. to.the Commc: and all provisions wifl apply hereto.

Réquésted by: /  PATRICK G, LINCAVAGE f /
(Contractor) oy VICE-PRESIDENT ‘IDate: 7’/&” G
‘JRecommended by ) S o
[(Engineer) ,,,,4/ & //,7//%,2%?1 Date: <. /7

Date: 3/!7//(/ - 1

Accepted by:
{(Municipality)

Sherwood Mews » 833 Kings Highway
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520

' www.sickelsassoc.com




